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No. 280, A.] 	 [Published May 4, 1905. 

CHAPTER 154. 
AN ACT to amend section 6 of chapter 67 of the laws of 1903, 

fixing a penalty relating to unclean and unsanitary milk. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Penalty. SECTION 1. Section 6 of chapter 67 of the laws 
of 1903 is hereby amended by striking out the words "and, 
in default of payment thereof," where said words occur in 
said section 6, and inserting in place thereof the word "or," so 
that said section when so amended shall read as follows: 
Section 6. Whoever violates any provision of this act shall, 
upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine of not less than 
twenty-five dollars nor more than one hundred dollars for each 
and every offense, * * * or shall be imprisoned in the 
county jail not less than thirty days nor more than sixty days. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1905. 

No. 441, S.] 	 [Published May 4, 1905. 

CHAPTER 155. 
AN ACT to amend section 3733 of the Statutes of ,1898 relat- 

ing to replevin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Affidavit may be amended. SECTION 1. Section 3733 of the 
statutes of 1898 is hereby amended by adding to the same the 
following clause: "Such affidavit may be amended to the 
same effect as is provided in section 3702." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1905. 


